o T&m;19~

OMMISSIONERS RECORD S, DOUGLAS COUNTY

N

“Lockwood Co., Inc. Reorder No. 18542B-12-78 - : : .

8. Taglen

@A;Q,Q_, : 1’\) »Q&.\Qe_

/4-13-00

‘g@w GL\ C{-@@/L

e%én.Jluﬁf

A 251
/Jﬁzaécﬂw?W_
Lons Re

<tf 3 (7 2.

CJ&.@ALﬂA

" The Board of County CbmmisSiOner§ ofﬁDpdgiésACouﬂfy met3iﬁ7regulér3adj0ﬁfﬁ§d3{ -

- T Apﬁrdvéduthe minutes of the meeting of Séptémbernls,"1983;‘
| =771 o file,in‘the office of the County Clerk.
fQ aﬂhyu?f7ZLht . _ L
~ Bill Taylor will be terminated. today.
Slee. Teotcon
. %%&g.&)&ﬁkﬁz
5%%04;52dﬁhé@

JPLLQ.lJ)!kyQOJ] Mr. Déoley theh'presented the Board'two'quotes for thevpurchése'of én ovér-'

A
éiﬁ?%dﬂ 4&6657

t , - . ‘
%%4J0¢um&/'72””“ Treasurer Ruth Vervynck notified the Board that Jaimie L. Mooney terminated
?/. m @'G'vub«a~

%ﬁqu‘QSQél%%\

*.fJ 3

~ September 19, 1983 .
session with all members of the Board present. .

Thé Boéfd,approved Cbmmissibnérs Cancellatidn Ofdgr'Nd; 3171.- brdér is,aﬁ“ifh

Mike_DQoley notified.theiBoardfthat because Of;exéeSSive-absénteéism,'sub¥ 
standard work_performance,»consistent misuse -and neglect of ‘equipment,-that -

At 9:28 a.m. it was moved by Mrs. Bradley and seconded by Mrs. Hiebert that
the Board adjourn to go into executive session to discuss personnel matters
with Mike Dooley, public works director, Motion carried. 'The Board resumed
regular session at 9:35 a.m.- : S : . '
Mr.lDoqleyhthen-presented theVBoard”an'Applicatibnvfrom Southwestern Bell .
Telephone Company Tequesting authority to construct buried telephone cable in
Section 12, Township 13 South, Range 20 East.. After discussion it was moved .
by Mrs. Bradley that this-Application*bé;approved,~seconded by Mrs. Hiebert,
“and carried unanimously.” : S ‘ v o LT

head door for the county shop. Mr. Dooley recommended that the Board accept
the low quote from Tri-State Overhead Door Company, Baldwin, in the amount of
$919.25 for the purchase of an overhead door, including installation. ‘After
discussion it was moved by Mrs. Hiebert that this recommendation be approved,
seconded by Mrs. Bradley, ‘and carried unanimously.

The Board considered the reappointment of Naomi Mensch, Lawrence, as a member
of the Douglas County Council on Aging Board of Directors, which term expires
on September 30, 1985. After discussion it was moved by Mrs. Hiebert that
this reappointment be approved, seconded by Mrs. Bradley, and carried unani-

mously.

The Board then considered the appointment of Dr. Walter H. Crockett, Lawrence,
and Mr. Merle L. Jackson, Lawrence, as members of the Douglas County Council
on Aging Board of Directors, which terms expire on September 30, 1985. After
discussion it was moved by Mrs. Hiebert that these appointments be approved,
seconded by Mrs. Bradley, and carried unanimously. Dr. Crockett replaces
Ralph Turner and Mr. Jackson replaces Carol Blaas.

The Board discussed the cost of booking and keeping prisoners. After discus-
~ gion it was moved by Mrs. Hiebert that the Board write a letter to Buford
Watson, city manager,  informing him that the.cost will be $15 per day for
- pooking and keeping prisoners effective January 1, 1984, seconded by Mrs.

Bradley, and carried unanimously.

No further business, the Board adjourned to meet on Wednesday, September 21,

1983.
W% Y.
7 v 1 4

Robert Neis

ATTEST:

County Clerk Chairman

September 21, 1983

Commissioners of Douglas County met in regular adjourned
Hiebert was absent due

The Board of County
session with two members of the Board present. Mrs.
to attending a Job Training Partnership Act (JTPA) meeting in Topeka.

Approved the minutes of the meeting of September 19, 1983.

The Board approved Commissioners Canceilation'Order No.

3172. Order is on
file in the office of the County Clerk.. v

on September 16, 1983.

walter J. Hicks, representing Walter J. Hicks § Associates, architects, ap-

peared before the Board and presented Change Order No. 7 for the Douglas
County District Courtroom No. 3, in the lower level of the Douglas County
Judicial § Law Enforcement Center, Lawrence. This change order is for Levo-

lor blinds, furnished and installed, as follows:

Conference and Jury Room $ 317.89
Judge's Chamber 309.75
Court Reporter 130.41
Jury Assembly 252.68
Total add this change order $1010.73

The new contract sum including this change order will be $155,559.93. After
discussion it was moved by Mrs. Bradley that this change order be approved,
seconded by Mr. Neis, and carried.




